

# What is Imagination Library?

Each month a new, carefully selected book will be mailed in your child's name directly to your home. The first book is always the children's classic The Little Engine That Could<sup>™</sup>. Best of all it is a FREE GIFT to your child through our partnership with local organizations! There is no cost or obligation to your family.

#### What are my responsibilities?

- 1. Be a resident of Lorain County.
- 2. Submit an official registration form, completely filled out by an authorized adult.
- 3. Notify us any time your address changes. Books are mailed to the address listed on the account. Note: If the child's address changes, you must contact the Lorain County Imagination Library Coalition at the address on this form in order to continue receiving books.
- 4. Read with your child and have fun!

#### Sign Up Your Child Today!

Simply fill out the below information and mail to: Lorain County Imagination Library c/o The Stocker Foundation 1005 Abbe Road SP 200 Elyria, OH 44035

### Who is eligible?

All children under age five who live in Lorain County.

#### When will my child receive books?

Eight to ten weeks after your registration form has been received, books will begin arriving at your home and will continue until your child turns five or you move out of Lorain County.

Or register online with this QR code or visit: peoplewhocare.org/LCIL



Brought to you by Lorain County Imagination Library Coalition



## Dolly Parton's Imagination Library Official Registration Form - PLEASE PRINT

Child's FULL Name				Child's Date of Birth
Child's Mailing Address:				Apt
City		_ State	Zip	Child's Sex: M / F / N
Phone	Adult Email			
Authorized Adult Name (pri	int)			

I hereby explicitly consent to allow the Dollywood Foundation, Inc. to use the information provided herein for the purpose of participating in Dolly Parton's Imagination Library book gifting program. To measure the benefits of this program, we may create datasets with the information provided herein and share them with research and educational advancement partners. You agree to review our full Terms & Conditions and Privacy Policy by visiting imaginationlibrary.com. By signing and submitting this form you expressly consent to the terms set herein.

Signature of Authorized Adult